

Symbols: LVH .TSX Venture Exchange LVFHF.OTC Pink LVH. Berlin & Frankfurt Stock Exchanges

NEWS RELEASE

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA. August 9, 2013 - Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc. (the "Company" or "LVFH") (TSX-V: LVH) (OTC Pink: LVFHF) (Berlin & Frankfurt Exchanges: LVH). The Company announces that it has entered into a Service Agreement (the "Agreement") with Transcend Resource Group of Vancouver, British Columbia ("Transcend"). Transcend is a shareholder of the Company. Under the Agreement, Transcend will provide investor relations services to the Company. The Agreement has a term of four months which may be renewed by mutual consent. The remuneration payable to Transcend will be \$5,000 per month plus GST and the Company shall grant to Transcend 30,000 incentive stock options which shall be vested and shall be exercisable at \$0.10 per share. Any shares issued pursuant to the exercise of the Options will be subject to a hold period expiring on December 2, 2013. The Agreement is subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.lvfh.com.

On behalf of the Board of Las Vegas From Home.com Entertainment Inc.

"Jake H. Kalpakian"

Jake H. Kalpakian,

Jake H. Kalpakian President

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

www.lvfh.com info@lvfh.com